

324-275 Misari-ro, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 12461 Tel: +82-31-589-2320 Fax: +82-31-589-2350 E-mail: ffwpuihq@cheonjeonggung.org Homepage: www.familyfedihq.org

## Ref. No. FFWPUI 2020-042

- To: Regional Group Chairs, Special Emissaries, Regional Presidents, Sub-regional Directors, Special Envoys, National Leaders
- Cc: Personnel-in-charge in Regional Group Headquarters, Sub-region & Regional Headquarters
- From: FFWPU International Headquarters
- Date: 3.22 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 8th Year of Cheon II Guk (April 14, 2020)

Re. : Announcement regarding the 2019 National and Regional Mission Status Reports

May Heavenly Parent and True Parents' blessings and love be with all regions and mission nations. FFWPU International HQ is collecting yearly field reports to better understand and analyze the situation of the regions and nations and formulate appropriate policies, programs and plans.

International HQ humbly requests the assistance and cooperation of Family Federation leaders, especially that of Regional Group Chairs and National Leaders in completing the attached report.

It is hoped that gathering, organizing and analyzing information for the annual report will help with the formulation of adequate strategies and models for 2020.

- Filling out the report: Please complete and submit the relevant attached file. Each Regional HQ should complete and submit the 2019 Regional Group Mission Status Report. National Leaders should complete and submit the 2019 National Mission Status Report.
- 2. Submission deadline: 4.22 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 8<sup>th</sup> Year of Cheon II Guk (May 14, 2020)
- **3.** Submission method: Regional HQ should collect all reports and submit to International HQ at <a href="https://www.shw@cheonjeonggung.org">shw@cheonjeonggung.org</a>
- 4. For queries, please contact: Suh Hyunook, Manager, Office of Planning and Coordination (+82-31-589-2306 / <u>shw@cheonjeonggung.org</u>)

## 5. Attached files:

- A. 2019 Regional Group Mission Status Report
- B. 2019 National Mission Status Report



